Liability Release Form

Program Name: On Campus Kids After-School Enrichment

I, the undersigned parent or legal guardian of the participant named above, hereby acknowledge and agree to the following terms and conditions:

1. Assumption of Risk: I understand and acknowledge that participation in the On Campus Kids After-School Enrichment program involves inherent risks, including but not limited to physical activity, potential exposure to accidents, injuries, and illness. I accept and assume all such risks on behalf of the participant.

2. Release of Liability: I hereby release, discharge, and hold harmless On Campus Kids After-School Enrichment, its staff members, agents, and representatives from any and all claims, demands, actions, causes of action, or liability for any loss, damage, injury, or illness that may occur during the participant's involvement in the program.

3. Medical Emergencies: In the event of a medical emergency, I authorize the staff members of On Campus Kids After-School Enrichment to obtain necessary medical treatment for the participant. I understand that the program staff will make reasonable efforts to contact me in such situations.

4. Responsibility for Personal Belongings: I understand that On Campus Kids After-School Enrichment is not responsible for the loss, theft, or damage to personal belongings brought by the participant to the program, and WILL NOT allow my student to bring personal belongings to the program.

5. Supervision and Conduct: I agree to ensure that the participant will follow all rules, guidelines, and instructions provided by the staff members of On Campus Kids After-School Enrichment. I understand that failure to follow the program's rules and expectations may result in the participant's removal from the program.

6. Media Release: I grant On Campus Kids After-School Enrichment permission to use photographs or videos taken during program activities, including the participant's image, for promotional purposes on the program's website, social media platforms, and other promotional materials.

7. Agreement to Terms: I have read and fully understand the terms of this liability release form. I acknowledge that this form shall be binding upon me, the participant, and our respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.

I hereby agree to the above terms and conditions and sign this liability release form voluntarily and without coercion.